A6V10207898_h_en_-- Building Technologies
2018-09-28 Control Products and Systems
Cerberus™ PRO
Fire terminal
FT724
Compact, pre-assembled fire terminal with integrated, user-friendly operating unit for
system operation and display.
● System operation and display functions

Details for ordering
Fire terminals
Type Designation Weight Order number
FT724-ZZ Fire terminal 5.837 kg S54400-C31-A2
Extensions
Type Designation Weight Order number
FCA2001-A1 RS232 module (isolated) 0.033 kg A5Q00005327
FCA2002-A1 RS485 module (isolated) 0.027 kg A5Q00009923
FCA2014-A1 Cable kit (communication) 0.126 kg A5Q00023027
FCM7213-Y3 Operating add-on (2xLED
indicator)
2.516 kg S54400-B149-A1
FCM7214-Y3 Operating add-on (4xLED
indicator)
3.905 kg S54400-B150-A1
FH7201-Z3 Housing (Eco) 5.518 kg S54400-B72-A1
FHA2016-A1 19" mounting kit 3.000 kg A5Q00020179
FN2001-A1 Network module (SAFEDLINK) 0.022 kg A5Q00012851
FN2006-A1 Fiber network module (SM) 0.792 kg S54400-A109-A1
FN2007-A1 Fiber network module (MM) 0.792 kg S54400-A110-A1
FP2015-A1 Power supply (70 W) for EN-
compliant installation in empty
housing
1.300 kg S54400-B121-A1
FTO2001-A1 Event printer 0.141 kg A5Q00010126
- Spare printer reels (10 reels) 0.090 kg A5Q00017619
FTO2005-C1 Key switch (Kaba) 0.083 kg A5Q00010113
FTO2006-B1 Key switch (nordic) 0.046 kg A5Q00010129
Network (backbone)
Type Designation Weight Order number
FCA2031-A1 Connection module (MoNet) 0.081 kg
incl. cable
S54400-A153-A1
FHA2029-A1 Mounting kit (switch) 1.261 kg S54400-B79-A1
FN2012-A1 Ethernet switch (modular) 0.600 kg S54400-B152-A1
VN2002-A1 Ethernet module (MM) 0.026 kg S54400-A43-A1
VN2003-A1 Ethernet module (SM) 0.026 kg S54400-A44-A1
Battery
Type Designation Weight Order number
FA2003-A1 Battery (12 V, 7 Ah, VdS) 2.350 kg A5Q00019353
FHA2061-A1 Mounting kit (batteries) ‒ S54400-B91-A1
13
Building Technologies A6V10207898_h_en_--
Fire Safety 2018-09-28
License keys
Type Designation Weight Order number
FCA2033-A1 License key (S1) 0.010 kg S54400-P154-A1
FCA2034-A1 License key (S2) 0.010 kg S54400-P155-A1
FCA2035-A1 License key (S3) 0.010 kg S54400-P156-A1
FCA2036-A1 License key (S4) 0.010 kg S54400-P157-A1
External printer
Type Designation Weight Order number
DL3750+ Matrix printer (external) 7.300 kg A5Q00023962
- Color ribbon for matrix printer
DL3750+
0.078 kg A5Q00023963
Product documentation
Title Document ID
System documentation
System description A6V10210355
Product data A6V10210368
Planning A6V10210362
Mounting/Installation A6V10210390
Data sheets
FC721 - fire control panel A6V10203220
FC722 - fire control panel A6V10206525
FC723 - fire control panel for modernization A6V10379246
FC724 - fire control panel A6V10207176
FC726 - fire control panel (modular) A6V10263277
FT724 - fire terminal A6V10207898
Fire detection system with integrated
single-sector extinguishing
A6V10880701
Network Security Guidelines A6V101039439
Planning overview A6V10332842
Related documents such as environmental declarations, CE declarations, etc., can be
downloaded at the following Internet address:
Guarantee
Technical data on specific applications are valid only together with Siemens products listed
under "Equipment combinations". Siemens rejects any and all warranties in the event that
third-party products are used.
14
Building Technologies A6V10207898_h_en_--
Fire Safety 2018-09-28
Technical data
FT724 in the housing (Eco)
Supply
Power supply (optional) 70 W
Operating voltage DC 20…30 V
Current consumption at 24 V:
● Quiescent current (LCD illumination
inactive)
125 mA
● Alarm current (LCD illumination
active)
130 mA
Max. battery capacity (optional) 2x 12 V/7 Ah
Inputs / outputs